No. SY00121C

YERL: 20194F12H 26 H

L LYakuragawa
UCF JEKHAR 7 kR

7.

w~ v 7 e = UCF-2258 FEE
a # 200 mm 15 s o | 200ATR— A A TV
2 5 8 15 m
it H = 4.0 m’/min
T — X Y i AUK B A0 E R
B B 19 kW 1B E 2 Fiix
T K 200 \Y MHEAI SR B i
EREN 50 Hz E R 67 A
wBEAR BT AAE)
W 2 & 630877 T8 631077
B EE T — 2l ¥oArATAH=H L — L MW35401. YI397 X H—kV
A2 RS SiC X SiC
H e A —E 1 (1ISO VG32) 2.8 DA%
T — 4 F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
REEE
FrIa4Y
F—J)L
2PNCTS 4C X 14  mm? 100m fEFEE ¢ 245 mm
FERRME AL T mra bR BEf HmEawdlf)
B br—3 7 SPCCH AT
FT—H 7L —A:FC200
;’,i I+

7 Zr N FC200
F—2 7 SUS420J2
br—3 7 HR—  BEC200+4 k= A

BER AR LR T - : SUS304

STE-BEE ME: 430 mm  BLA7: 459 mm BRES: 931 mm A TIARME R 214 kg

X LR TEE TR R TR <o MR oS

e &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

» v 78 E i R

sl - ZREM

P

%

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA
"o UC-2258, UCF-2258 mEES 200 mm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
R B IK| rhHE (n’/min) 25 (m) FEEE (min ') | A7 EE ) (W) | AR 785 (%)
e e 4 15 3,000(50Hz) 19
NOTE
AL
40 - -
N
— - \\
30 - - N
\\\
| | N,
- 4 100 Ny
\\\
. 1 90 N1 TOTAL HEAD |
AN
20 - 4 80 N
N
- 4 70 S
PUMP EFFICIENCY i N\
. 4 60
il \\\;
{1 259 50 £ NN
4 \\
| SHAFT POWER | N\
104 204 40 ~
/ N\
{ 154 30 , _—
A N
4 104 20 L i
//
54 10 / \
//
04 04 o+
m | W | 0 2.5 5 7.5
g 4 E 9 % K CAPACITY (m’/min)
e 12~ L
Ty |24 |2 LR pare 15-Jul-09
& Ew 2?2 _— Hayashi Haruta Murai
ocB’ Iz [2F No. 00513B




200A Hose Couprpling

931

200A K-ZAvTYvY 699
B 31 = ) 390
£-/ - %%
[ i
o _ _ _ _ | B <
«@ L <t
: RRIRIRE|] o
o “_*__ [ H
= ' _ i
(e d ~—_
\ %\
L _-Jgr:_ /.
\_/
>[I
Lowest Level
REKL 250
$459 794
B:Change Max.Dia. ' 16.06.01 |wanaga Date Siagn Scale |Title / * ® , Dwe. No. ./ NE&e
M [C - Add and Correct Dimension 19.12.20  Azin G0 L——— = FAB | & & R E Exter Diagram c
o % °"% [Sep. 06,2007 Uemura 1.5 AT < (4T % ) S30815
° C%Ce eﬁd Sep. 06, 2007| Hayashi @gType E/LE}—gT:tI SUBMERS | BLE PUMP SA:_I‘IRA?AWAPUEPMFGCI!IO..L’I‘D.
- {"% B [Sep. 06,2007 Haruta UcC 8 ‘p%ﬁ*&"ll-ﬁ/z&fﬁiﬁ




85

[Fig 00507 [B] Kz_ll




(=) fi ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
3 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
g |FXTEAY =T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
b9 |F—FIR A BV b
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
36 X7V 6308727
Bearing Ball Bearing
40 YSPZ 631027
Bearing Ball Bearing
41 | FE8Z 7 vk FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
44 AT =T —) MW3540L
Mechanical Seal -
49 [AANT—v =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
50 XTI IR —T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
L [T PN
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
53 Rk iR TNIEE
Sacrificial Anode Aluminum Alloy
59 AR —F 7RV SUS403
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
60 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
67 |T YT HN— FC200/ £ A
Casing Cover Cast Iron/Synthetic Rubber
Lubricant Terbine Oil
73 E—FT¥Th SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
n— _
74 Rotor -
75 | AT -
Stator -
76 ET—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
77 | TN SS400
Outer Cover Mild Steel
g3 | LEEZ T vh FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
g5 | v SGP
Handle Mild Steel
89 N—=AA TV T FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Date Sign . Titl *ﬁjﬁ Dwg No.
Approved 2017/6/1 Hayashi Itie C . Di N30731 G_KZ
Checked | 2017/6/1 Haruta onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2015/12/8 | Koimi | 7ype UCF-2258 St > ZRER
Fig.No. Fig00507B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.




68\69

Wil

Nty

. N\U
K

[/

Wi

20090906 (0(9)(8 654ﬁf

21
22
24)23
25
26
28127,

+ 05

U T — AN .
L - - - - Y &
L= =t #@%

— ] I
s @ @ﬂ
: |

M

? b hsby

-

91 323 1)30

33
39
39

[Fig 00507|B|_'




UCF-2258

\ O£ H A B O—F [UCF2258-2005-0000C |88 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 9 kW Proggt Code [UCF2258-2006-0000C | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
RARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
1 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
B—IFILRYY R/~ FC FEFEL
3 22207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
JLR)—THT FC d=¢ 32 2-¢ 10 P=60
4 176098 Gland Cast Iron 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
5 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR)—T (=) mPN ¢ 22.9~25.0, NBR
6 701 00 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T=TIRyFUES SUS t=3x44x28
772077 Washer Stainless Steel 1
VIR IRFEE FH| - BAEFIERIFEY RHERA]
8 |AL10 Compound Epoxy resinEI 10 cc 7 Not for sales
Fv T4V T—T I 2PNCTS BfIE 1 me Bi5EE5maE 14sq
9 |CE24G Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 10m Price:per a met;';/SaIes:per 5m
_ E&E I C1020PC 14sqXR5
10 |TT14-5 T Gopper 1
FTRINARD SUS304 M5 x 8
11 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 1
RPN Ty SUS304 M5
12 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
16 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
RAT Yk SUS304 M6 1%
17 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
r—=JdNo50F SUS304 d=¢ 30 B=20
18 74061 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
TLTvoa ERIL d=$26.6 D= ¢ 31
19 70035 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ EESNILA (Jpn) AR s Japanese 35X 100 A
20-1/731205 Ea:c‘h Label A é:yntheti?: Resin 1 A
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) &Rt English 35100
20-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:yntheti?: Resin 1
T=TNIZTRE SUS304 d=¢4
21 /77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
S7AFEY SWRM 6XL=22
22 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
_ LX) SUS304 ¢ 1.5-L=200mm
23 |\WRU1.5-200 Wire Ring Stainless Steel 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC 2sq
24 TT2 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
- SEEIL—b (50Hz) A1050P UCF 200V/50Hz
25-1/731218 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
_ SEETL—b (60Hz) A1050P UCF 200V /60Hz
25-2 731 21 9 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
oy (=) N ¢57d=¢ 1046
26 (*) OP1 05 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC 14sq
27 TT1 4 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 3
RUNHEF21—T &Rk R TT14-B ¢ 15%90 1m=78049
28 7801 8 Insulating Sleeve é:yntheti?: Resin 3
F—rhuk KA-316 19-22kW-200V KA-316
29 |ACNZBLOO0  40cut KA-316 1
FRINRD SWRM M5 x 20
30 PSM520 Screw Mild Steel 2
RTVTTT SWRHAA M5
31 SWMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
EOv SPCC M5 TEERY
32 |WSM5 Washer Carbon Steel 2 Stock limit
[WAVE % [2Y)=PN ¢ 366 UC-2256/U-4158A
33 (*) 701 07 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
b A SK5 6308
34 IWW90 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy AT LA ¢3.1d=¢89.4
35 (*) OG90 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
7T 63082ZC3 63082ZC3
36 8630822 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 40 D=¢ 90 B=23
oy AT LA ¢5.7 d=¢289.3
37 (*) OG290 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE S25C M6 X 15
38 BSM61 5 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4
N7V THT SS400 U4158A/ 6310 PEEEEEN
39 23076 Bearing Cover Mild Steel 1 Ask -
7T 63102ZC3 63102ZC3
40 |B63102Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27
TET Sk FC 19kW-2P BEAEEEN
41 2321 1 Lo:/:lver Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
oy (=) PN ¢5.7 d=¢ 2493
42 (*) OG250 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AVE S (=) N ¢ 366 UC-2256/U-4158A
43 (*) 701 07 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AhZHIL—IL - ¢ 35-40
44 MW3540L Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy (= PN ¢57 d=¢249.3
45 (*) OG250 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
X wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z R Fiec00507B #%3% 5/Doc. No N30731H-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024




UCF-2258

oo 200 mm [ 19 kW [EESEIETRE O (RERSL oy

s HRES ) M B HE TE B % [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note

46 |SUM1270B  |§idhar"" Starless Stee g |Mext=ss

47 INUM12B Cexagon Nut Staioss Stee 6 |12 28

48 |PUMS8 doren Starless Stee 3 [1x8

49 |SC456812 FAL—L séyﬁﬁﬁ} Fusber | |d=645D=$68Db=12

50 /31064 Shuft Sioove Starless Stee 1 [=o%0D=eds I

51-1/10299 I/;:gﬁear oo E?;DCﬁffrﬁ Alloy 1

51-2/10300 I/r;;;ﬁe_jr (60 E?;%ﬁfn% Alloy 1

52 |K7725A I’;;;;ﬁ?r:l‘;’; g&:ﬁ:\hggs Steal 1 B7 xH7 xL25 One Roundend

53 188027 Eiﬁﬁ% Anode Zdtnsin/:f;\uoy | [0 x150x20P=75

54 |BSM1220H5 |77t sae0 5 |[MT2X20F=5

oo [NUMI2A RN, . 2 [T

© |SWUMIZB 3 % 2 i

oTINUMI2A R, S I

©SWUMIZB [Gniin . |6

960049 din e N N i

60-1/14071A ZH—7 (50 ss400 | [BEFORNT

60-2|14063A gxtl;:;rf (60H2) a?lgqsgeel 1 [mEFRNTR

61 INCUM24A @iﬁ:—gﬁp Nut ggaslglgis Steel 1 [M24 Domed Cap Nuts

o [NUM24C MBI, 0 T [

o3 [72085 T R I

714071708 EERR o ForTD530 03

dT407ITOS R b FITS

S AT EERR o il

51 T4063TO8 10 e

65-2/74063T05 ;;;Eiézl; Ses04 d=¢31D=¢45b=81=0.5

5 TA0BSTIT i kil

o0 1231 T ] T [

67 1 1 1 14 ga;l;/géz;/j;'/’{_ (F)gs/tﬁf%/js\ﬁthetic Rubber 1 OF2256~2306

8 [BUMI220  [ZEEE, S, I

69 |(¥) SLWMI12 |g i Wacher " ovtets bt | 1|

70 |SUM1645B | S07bar " Stanless Stes 6 |MExL=

71 |NUM16B Covagon Nt Starless Stee 6 |6 om

72 |T2800 Eﬁiiﬂint ?;bli:;?gH 28 L ﬁo_nft\a\éé?ii\\llgﬁugriine Qil i]%o{t#\fiiisjabs
73 130229 . R s

E(lJ or sales

74 50181 oo - (7 S, ot o aes
75 151246 Sxtz_;o_r& - 1 19kW-2P 200V fsﬁféﬁqig“
76 120223 ﬁ;ﬁgg;:‘ E(a)st o 1 |UCF-2256~2306 igjfé-@-(f:“é(,\
77 126019 T 88400 | |$38951=356

78-11731206 éﬁ;i%{i/;)KA (Jpn) gﬁ%ﬁg‘i fesin 1 |Japanese T00x60

78-2/731210 HMERTNAE (Ene) séyﬁ%ﬂ% e | |Engiish 10060

RG22 A, [

80 |731119 ffa’ffe Plate Titruoﬁ | |100x63 UCF-2258
S S e e e i, | 273 | BEE | FigoosoTB [FRE B/bec no N3TSIH KKC

Page. | Fig.Draw.No. F647/day of issue 29-Dec-2024




UCF-2258

[ o A B EI—F [UCF2258-2005-0000C  |EEE/FER#¥R[  200V/50Hz|
W{ 200 mm }W{ 19 kW Prodot Code [UCF2258-2006-0000C | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz |
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 40
81 |BUM1640 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
EETS4rvb FC UCF-2256~2306,/U2304B PEEEEEN
83 221 55 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 30
84 | BUM1630 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
NURIL SGP $453-¢ 27 U-4208/U-2304B
85 80043 Handle Mild Steel 1
YRRV SUS304 M16 xL=59
86 |SUM1635B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 1
NATFYL SUS304 M16 2%&
87 INUM16B Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
MHHO/yF (=) mPN 1230 4-¢ 19 0180
88 (*) 40010A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
R—=RDy )y FC 200A 0230 4-¢ 19 0180
89 HCFSB Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
TARILE SUS304 RAERA]
91 60093 Spaser Stainless Steel 2 Not for sales
BREAK—IL Thav 40x20
93 73438 Inspez'tion Seal Tetron 1
NyF 0Tk - @B SMIC () EIOML=20 | BI5EY
901|UC2256P0O Packing & O-ring Set - 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
TSV HE FCD JISTOK200A 4-¢ 19 0180 L=250 | BlJ5EY
902 90008 Discharge Pipe With Flange Ductile Cast Iron 1 Oth;:)na\ Parts
aVXGUR IRFS i FEHI(AL)FE{EFI(HY951)/100:9~10 | BIIFEY
903 /AL Compound Epoxy resin 1 cc 1Kg Optional Parts
T EANFEEHE]) - FHI(AL)AEEFI(HY951)/100:9~10 | BII5EY
904 [HY951 Z - 1 100g Optional Parts
O—A2fF v Tk BREEEIEIL
905 R50181UC Shaft with Rotor 1 Ask B
* Et“xﬁ'n@ﬁ%'flﬂﬁ%Li‘f%‘f£<7»f¥ﬂl7‘ﬁ7g%{—?ﬁﬁhi1’{ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 SR Fie00507B E 5/ Doc. No N30731H-KKC
SHCHLOMIZ AskEFBAT DO LRI 2D TS, Contact us for any item marked “Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 | pyoe Fig.Draw.No. g 517 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024






